10/203424 '2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 AUG 2002

i	$\frac{107203424}{2}$
	Y-UA-2000 In Bank Darriero de Lucia
A 7	271385 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (modified) RECC 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	N2243963 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Francesco MAKOVEC	ROTTA RESEARCH LABORATORIUM S.p.A.
Walter PERIS	Galleria Unione 5
Lucio Claudio ROVATI 8.08.02	I-20122 Milano
0.00	ITALY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	203424
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 10, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Unknown at the time of submission	D. 1 atom 140.(3)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed.
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
DOS ATRAN1 00000027 10203424	Deposit Account.
81 40.00 DF /	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4880
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
-	
original do <u>cument</u>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Robert V. Sloan Reg. No.	August 8, 2002 22.775 Date
Robert V. Bloan Reg. No.	22,773 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Francesco MAKOVEC, Walter PERIS and Lucio Claudio ROVATI, Italian citizens residing respectively at: Via Boito 72, I-20052 MONZA (Milano) Italy; Piäzza Spotorno 3, I-20159 MILANO (Italy) and Via Ramazzotti 1, I-20052 MONZA (Milano) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "Tyrosine derivatives with anti-leukotriene activity"

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

ROTTA RESEARCH LABORATORIUM S.p.A. Galleria Unione 5, I-20122 MILANO (Italy)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Francesco MAKOVEC, Walter PERIS and Lucio Claudio ROVATI

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ROTTA RESEARCH LABORATORIUM S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ROTTA RESEARCH LABORATORIUM S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said ROTTA RESEARCH LABORATORIUM S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the law firm of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (USPTO Customer Number 23373) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number /Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 10th day of July

2002

Strace Landwell Cagni

Walter PERIS

Lucio Claudio ROVATI

RECORDED: 08/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0132